Fee Schedule for:
Fall 2013
Spring 2014
Summer 2014

OHIO RESIDENT Fee Schedule

(see reverse side for
Out-of-State / Non-Resident fees)

Cleveland State University

Office of Treasury Services

MASTERS / DOCTORAL FEES
CREDIT UNDERGRADUATE FEES All other Masters & College of Science & . LAW FEES
HOURS Doctoral Ohio Resident | Health Professions (see SO ST e
students note below) note below)
1 393.70 $520.95 $536.95 $557.88 916.00
2 787.40 1,041.90 1,073.90 1,115.76 1,832.00
3 1,181.10 1,562.85 1,610.85 1,673.64 2,748.00
4 1,574.80 2,083.80 2,147.80 2,231.52 3,664.00
5 1,968.50 2,604.75 2,684.75 2,789.40 4,580.00
6 2,362.20 3,125.70 3,221.70 3,347.28 5,496.00
7 2,755.90 3,646.65 3,758.65 3,905.16 6,412.00
8 3,149.60 4,167.60 4,295.60 4,463.04 7,328.00
9 3,543.30 4,688.55 4,832.55 5,020.92 8,244.00
10 3,937.00 5,209.50 5,369.50 5,578.80 9,160.00
11 4,330.70 5,730.45 5,906.45 6,136.68 10,076.00
12 4,724.40 6,251.40 6,443.40 6,694.56 10,992.00
13 4,724.40 6,772.35 6,980.35 7,252.44 11,908.00
14 4,724.40 6,772.35 6,980.35 7,252.44 11,908.00
15 4,724.40 6,772.35 6,980.35 7,252.44 11,908.00
16 4,724.40 6,772.35 6,980.35 7,252.44 11,908.00
17 4,724.40 6,772.35 6,980.35 7,252.44 11,908.00
18 4,724.40 6,772.35 6,980.35 7,252.44 11,908.00

The upper limit on the tuition band has been lifted.
The tuition credit band for Undergraduates is 12 credit hours and above. For Graduate and Law, the tuition credit band is 13 credit hours and above.

ALLOCATION of FEES

1 Credit Hour 1 Credit Hour 1 Credit Hour
Instructional Fee: $331.20 $458.45 $474.45 $495.38 $853.50
General Fee: $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00
Technology Fee: $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50

MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)

Engineering Technology Fee $17.00 per credit hour

e-learning Fee $25.00 per credit hour

Budget Payment Plan Late Fee $25.00 per month

Collection Fee $100.00 minimum to $200.00 maximum, based on account balance

Billing Service Fee (ECSI) $50.00

Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan) $100.00 per month

Late Registration Fee $50.00 - week 2; $100.00 - week 3; $200.00 - week 4

Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)

Out of state fees plus $200.00. ($200.00 minimum)

Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees

$30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)

RTA U-Pass Fee (required for all semesters)

$25.00 fee assessed if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on CSU's main campus.

e Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab and other miscellaneous course fees.

e The following Master and Doctoral programs within the College of Sciences & Health Professions are assessed an additional $16.00 per credit hour Instructional

Fee surcharge: Master of Occupational Therapy (MOT), Master of Arts in Speech Pathology & Hearing (MSPH), Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT).

e All Graduate and Doctoral programs within the College of Business (not including the EMBA, Global AMBA, or Mobile AMBA programs) are assessed an

additional $36.93 per credit hour Instructional Fee surcharge.

e See the Treasury Services Office Website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/treasuryservices/feeschedules ) for more information on Special Program Fees (EMBA,
Global AMBA, Mobile AMBA, Diversity Management, MPH, MFA, Music Therapy) and the Official University Refund Schedule.

e Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan.

e After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.

Board Approved June 26, 2013

This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees.




